	FORM PTO-1595 $11-06-1998$ (Rev. 643) $11-06-1998$ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) $100870989$ To the Honorable Commissi $100870989$	DVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ILY Junc the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(les): GARY L. WHITE	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>VICTOR</u> R. <u>REYNOLDS</u>
9. AP	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ì	Assignment D Merger	Street Address: TORACCO ROAD
Ø	Security Agreement C Change of Name	
N	Q Other	City: <u>COMPTON</u> Stato: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>2062</u>
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖉 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	08/745,243	
	Additional numbers attached?  Ves  No	
		T
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: <u>R. JONATHAN PETERS</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40-00</u>
	Internal Address:	2 Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: <u>77 W. WASHING-TON ST.</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	City: <u>CH/CA6-C</u> State: <u>14.</u> ZIP: <u>606C3</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/05	/ 998 DHGUYEN 00000253 08745243 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
01 FC:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co the original document. <u>R. TOWATHAN PETERS</u> <u>Romathan Siles</u> <u>10,2678</u>	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weakington D.C. 20231 PATENT	

REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0557

Whereas, I, Gary L. White, residing at 8121 Kammerer Street, St. Louis, MO 63123, am a joint inventor of one or more claims in an invention described and claimed in United States Patent Application entitled Impedance-Heated Furnace.

Whereas, Victor R. Reynolds residing at Tobacco Road, Compton, MD 20627, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to such invention and said Patent Application.

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Victor R. Reynolds, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gary L White, assign and transfer to Victor R. Reynolds, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and said Patent Application, and any and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Victor R. Reynolds, his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I, Gary L. White, hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to, without charge to but at the expense of, said Victor R. Reynolds, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Victor R. Reynolds, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0558 and year set opposite my signature.



Date: October , 1996

State of Missouri ) County of (4.6665) ) ss.: Sworn to and subscribed before me by said Gary L. White this  $28^{46}$  day of October, 1996.

Jan T. Hami ary Public

JOAN T. HARRIS HORNY PUBLIC-STATE OF MISSOURI ST. CHARLES COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 5, 1999